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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1224

ANSWERED ON 06.12.2021


IMPLEMENTATION OF SIVAGIRI TOURISM CIRCUIT PROJECT


1224. ADV. ADOOR PRAKASH:


Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:


(a) the present status of the implementation of Sivagiri Tourism Circuit project in Kerala;

(b) whether the Government has released any funds for the same;

and if so, the details thereof;

(c) if not whether the Government is considering to release funds for the implementation of project without delay; and

(d) whether the project will be completed within the targeted period?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF TOURISM           (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) to (b):   The  Ministry of  Tourism under its  Swadesh Darshan

scheme has sanctioned the project ‘Development of Spiritual Circuit : Sivagiri Sree Narayana Guru Ashram – Arruvipuram –

Kunnumpara Sree Subrahmania – Chembazhanthi Sree Narayana Gurukulam in Kerala’ for total cost of Rs. 6947.00 lakh. The Ministry of Tourism has sanctioned release of Rs. 388.40 lakh to India Tourism Development Corporation Ltd., the implementing agency of the project, as per the scheme guidelines.


(c):   Does not arise.


(d):   The date of completion of this project is 31.12.2022.


********

